## **Natomas Unified School District**

## **Use of Facilities Fee Schedule**

## (Fees are Hourly Rates Unless Designated Otherwise)

**Effective: 2-1-2009** 

	Class I	Class II	Class III
D	FREE USE	DIRECT COST	FAIR RENTAL VALUE
E	GROUP I School Sponsored Activities	GROUP IV  Non-Profit Adult  (modding in District)	GROUP VI Private & Commercial Groups
S	Curricular & Extra Curricular     Student Groups associated student     body	<ul><li>(residing in District)</li><li>Community Clubs</li><li>League of Women Voters</li></ul>	• Semi-professional Groups
C	<ul><li>PTSA</li><li>Staff Unions or other Staff Groups</li></ul>	<ul><li>Service Clubs</li><li>Senior Citizen Groups</li></ul>	<ul> <li>Private Social Groups</li> <li>For-Profit Groups</li> <li>All Other Groups</li> </ul>
R	Citizen Advisory Groups	Churches and Religious Groups	The state of the s
I	GROUP II <u>Joint Use Agreements</u> City of Sacramento		
P	<ul> <li>Los Rios Community College</li> <li>American River College</li> </ul>	2 X DIRECT COST	
T	Sacramento County Registrar of Voters	GROUP V Other Non-Profits (residing in District)	
I	GROUP III: Non-Profit Youth	(Conting in District)	
О	(residing in District)  ■ Boys & Girls Clubs		
N	<ul> <li>YMCA</li> <li>Youth Sports Leagues</li> <li>4-H Club</li> <li>Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Campfire, Brownies</li> </ul>		

## (Fees are Hourly Rates Unless Designated Otherwise)

APPLICATION FEES:	CLASS I	CLASS II	CLASS II	CLASS III
(Per Application)	02.1881	(Direct Cost)	(2 x Direct Cost)	(Fair Market Value)
( <b>- 0- 1-pp-1-001</b> )		(211000 2000)	(= 11 2 11 000 0 0000)	(= w 1/2w.1.00 / w.w.)
Initial/First Application				
(per Fiscal Year)				
(1 – 5 Uses)	Free	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$80.00
(per single application)				
(6 – 12 Uses)	Free	\$65.00	\$75.00	<b>\$95.00</b>
(per single application)				
Subsequent Application	Free	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
(within fiscal year)				
Application Revisions &	Free	\$10.00	\$10.00	<b>\$15.00</b>
Corrections				
Late Filing Fee	Free	100%	100%	100%
(less than 2 weeks notice)		(2 x application fee)	(2 x application fee)	(2 x application fees)
<b>FACILITIES FEES:</b>	CLASS I	CLASS II	CLASS II	CLASS III
(Per Application)		(Direct Cost)	(2 x Direct Cost)	(Fair Market Value)
Classroom	Free	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00
**Multi-Purpose Room		\$35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 95.00
**MPR/Atrium H.S.		\$40.00	\$ 80.00	\$105.00
**Library/Media Center		\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00
**Library/H.S.		\$45.00	\$ 90.00	\$115.00
Shops, Labs & Band Rm.		\$15.00	\$ 30.00	N/A
**Kitchen		\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00
**Gymnasium/Small		\$45.00	\$ 90.00	\$120.00
**Gymnasium/Large		\$95.00	\$190.00	\$215.00
Shower/Locker Room		\$35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 95.00
**Theater (w/o Tech)		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
**Theater (w/Tech)		Site Specific	Site Specific	Site Specific
Playing Field/Court		\$15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55.00
**Stadium (w/o Lights)		\$60.00	\$120.00	\$145.00
**Stadium (w/Lights)		\$80.00	\$160.00	\$185.00
Soccer Field		\$20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.00
Softball Field		\$20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.00
Baseball Field		\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00

**Special Note:** Orange\*\* represents a two (2) hour minimum fee requirement outside normal school hours.

PERSONNEL FEES:	CLASS I	CLASS II	CLASS II	CLASS III
		(Direct Cost)	(2 x Direct Cost)	(Fair Market Value)
Custodian	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$44.00	\$58.00
Custodian on School Holiday	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$72.00	\$96.00
Food Service	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$34.00	\$46.00
Food Service on School Holiday	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$56.00	\$74.00
Theater Specialist	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00
Theater Specialist @ Overtime	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$68.00	\$90.00
Theater Specialist on Sundays & Holidays	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
Theater Technician	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$22.00	\$30.00
Theater Technician @ Overtime	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$34.00	\$30.00
Theater Technician on Sundays & Holidays	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00
Student Technician	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$14.00
Student Technician @ Overtime	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$16.00	\$21.00
Student Technician on Sundays & Holidays	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$28.00
Campus Safety Specialist	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$40.00
Campus Safety Specialist on School Holidays	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$50.00	\$66.00